
 
Quali
Nr. NAME Vorname Nat.

Kegel         
20 Wurf

1 27 MILEDER Sascha AUT 121

2 19 BOANTA Claudiu HUN 116

3 23 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 113

4 30 KISS Tamas HUN 111

5 42 ZAPLETAN Zsombor HUN 111

6 45 BOTHAZY Peter HUN 110

7 22 BUDAI Adam HUN 109

8 6 BORTEK Mark Mojmir SLO 108

9 38 HRUBY Petr CZE 108

10 44 VADOVIC Bystrik SVK 108

11 26 ERNJESI Robert SRB 107

12 43 HENNEBICHLER Riccardo AUT 107

13 3 CALIC Jovan SRB 106

14 34 HUBER Lukas AUT 106

15 36 CECH Ivan SVK 106

16 18 KISS Norbert HUN 104

17 28 FRIEDBERGER Peter AUT 104

18 5 KOZMA Karoly HUN 102

19 31 VÖRÖS Milan HUN 100
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Qualification
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19 31 VÖRÖS Milan HUN 100

20 1 FEHER Zoltan ROU 99

21 37 GORNIK Mitja SLO 99

22 15 SUHANE Ovidiu ROU 97

23 35 TEMISTOKLE Thomas AUT 97

24 41 PESADIK Miroslav CZE 97

25 8 PASIAK Tomas SVK 96

26 13 SAJKO Sandi SLO 95

27 17 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 95

28 39 PINTARIC Primoz SLO 95

29 11 NEMES Attila HUN 94

30 40 RATHMAYER Martin AUT 94

31 47 DANOCZY Richard HUN 94

32 10 GERDENITSCH Roman AUT 93

33 12 BIRO Patrik HUN 92

34 16 TOMKA Milan SVK 90

35 2 WENDL Franz AUT 87

36 21 OROSZ Istvan HUN 87

37 7 VSETECKA Philipp AUT 86

38 4 KRATOCHVIL Michal CZE 85

39 9 MACHALA David CZE 85

40 25 TISCHLER Alexander AUT 84

41 24 NAGY Attila HUN 83

42 29 SWATOSCH Patrick AUT 83

43 46 GERGACZ Csaba HUN 83

44 14 ERTL Jürgen AUT 8244 14 ERTL Jürgen AUT 82

45 48 RUDOLF Balazs HUN 82

46 20 FRITZ Patrick AUT 81

47 32 EDER Martin AUT 81

48 33 JASKULSKI Alexander AUT 72



Spiel
Start-

Nr. NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP gesamt SV Status

19 VÖRÖS Milan HUN 111 103 214 2 WINNER

30 RATHMAYER Martin AUT 98 97 195 0 LOSER

16 KISS Norbert HUN 97 120 217 2 19 WINNER

33 BIRO Patrik HUN 100 104 204 1 18 LOSER

18 KOZMA Karoly HUN 98 94 8 192 2 WINNER

31 DANOCZY Richard HUN 87 94 7 181 0 LOSER

17 FRIEDBERGER Peter AUT 89 88 177 2 21 WINNER

32 GERDENITSCH Roman AUT 84 98 182 1 16 LOSER

7 BUDAI Adam HUN 92 89 181 2 21 WINNER

42 SWATOSCH Patrick AUT 105 86 191 1 17 LOSER

12 HENNEBICHLER Riccardo AUT 81 91 172 0 LOSER

37 VSETECKA Philipp AUT 103 113 216 2 WINNER

10 VADOVIC Bystrik SVK 100 108 208 2 WINNER

39 MACHALA David CZE 86 87 173 0 LOSER

9 HRUBY Petr CZE 103 90 193 2 19 WINNER

40 TISCHLER Alexander AUT 94 94 188 1 17 LOSER

22 SUHANE Ovidiu ROU 88 81 169 0 LOSER

27 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 105 94 199 2 WINNER

20 FEHER Zoltan ROU 87 108 195 0 LOSER

29 NEMES Attila HUN 116 117 233 2 WINNER
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FIQ - WORLD TOUR
Runde 1 / Round 1

Saturday, December 15th 2012, Ritzing / Austria

1

2

29 NEMES Attila HUN 116 117 233 2 WINNER

23 TEMISTOKLE Thomas AUT 86 101 187 0 LOSER

26 SAJKO Sandi SLO 99 105 204 2 WINNER

24 PESADIK Miroslav CZE 103 99 202 0 LOSER

25 PASIAK Tomas SVK 115 102 217 2 WINNER

15 CECH Ivan SVK 102 110 212 2 59 WINNER

34 TOMKA Milan SVK 90 111 201 1 52 LOSER

8 BORTEK Mark Mojmir SLO 103 97 200 0 LOSER

41 NAGY Attila HUN 106 102 208 2 WINNER

14 HUBER Lukas AUT 90 111 201 2 WINNER

35 WENDL Franz AUT 84 89 173 0 LOSER

13 CALIC Jovan SRB 97 100 197 2 WINNER

36 OROSZ Istvan HUN 75 86 161 0 LOSER

11 ERNJESI Robert SRB 108 109 217 2 WINNER

38 KRATOCHVIL Michal CZE 89 98 187 0 LOSER

21 GORNIK Mitja SLO 89 104 193 0 LOSER

28 PINTARIC Primoz SLO 106 108 214 2 WINNER

6 BOTHAZY Peter HUN 102 87 189 2 18 WINNER

43 GERGACZ Csaba HUN 90 95 185 1 12 LOSER

5 ZAPLETAN Zsombor HUN 117 103 220 2 WINNER

44 ERTL Jürgen AUT 98 98 196 0 LOSER

3 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 114 98 212 2 WINNER

46 FRITZ Patrick AUT 92 94 186 0 LOSER

4 KISS Tamas HUN 111 98 12 209 2 WINNER

45 RUDOLF Balazs HUN 86 98 9 184 0 LOSER

2 BOANTA Claudiu HUN 90 96 186 1 17 LOSER

47 EDER Martin AUT 96 92 188 2 22 WINNER

1 MILEDER Sascha AUT 83 78 161 0 LOSER
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1 MILEDER Sascha AUT 83 78 161 0 LOSER

48 JASKULSKI Alexander AUT 93 88 181 2 WINNER
24



Platz Start-Nr. NAME Vorname Nat.
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP 

gesamt
Spiel     
Nr.

Status

1 33 BIRO Patrik HUN 204 1 2 LOSER

2 24 PESADIK Miroslav CZE 202 0 12 LOSER

3 34 TOMKA Milan SVK 201 1 13 LOSER

4 8 BORTEK Mark Mojmir SLO 200 0 14 LOSER

5 44 ERTL Jürgen AUT 196 0 20 LOSER

6 30 RATHMAYER Martin AUT 195 0 1 LOSER

7 20 FEHER Zoltan ROU 195 0 10 LOSER

8 21 GORNIK Mitja SLO 193 0 18 LOSER

9 42 SWATOSCH Patrick AUT 191 1 5 LOSER

10 40 TISCHLER Alexander AUT 188 1 8 LOSER

11 23 TEMISTOKLE Thomas AUT 187 0 11 LOSER

12 38 KRATOCHVIL Michal CZE 187 0 17 LOSER

13 46 FRITZ Patrick AUT 186 0 21 LOSER

14 2 BOANTA Claudiu HUN 186 1 23 LOSER

15 43 GERGACZ Csaba HUN 185 1 19 LOSER

FIQ - WORLD TOUR
Lucky Loser - Round 1

Saturday, December 15th 2012, Ritzing / Austria

16 45 RUDOLF Balazs HUN 184 0 22 LOSER

17 32 GERDENITSCH Roman AUT 182 1 4 LOSER

18 31 DANOCZY Richard HUN 181 0 3 LOSER

19 39 MACHALA David CZE 173 0 7 LOSER

20 35 WENDL Franz AUT 173 0 15 LOSER

21 12 HENNEBICHLER Riccardo AUT 172 0 6 LOSER

22 22 SUHANE Ovidiu ROU 169 0 9 LOSER

23 36 OROSZ Istvan HUN 161 0 16 LOSER

24 1 MILEDER Sascha AUT 161 0 24 LOSER



Spiel
Spiel-

Nr. NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP gesamt SV Status

S  8 HRUBY Petr CZE 87 95 182 0 LOSER

S  6 VSETECKA Philipp AUT 109 105 214 2 WINNER

S  5 BUDAI Adam HUN 86 86 172 1 17 LOSER

S  7 VADOVIC Bystrik SVK 66 87 153 2 18 WINNER

S  4 FRIEDBERGER Peter AUT 92 86 178 0 LOSER

S 20 ZAPLETAN Zsombor HUN 104 91 195 2 WINNER

S 19 BOTHAZY Peter HUN 88 94 182 1 18 LOSER

S  3 KOZMA Karoly HUN 97 92 189 2 23 WINNER

S  2 KISS Norbert HUN 99 81 180 2 38 WINNER

LL 2 PESADIK Miroslav CZE 87 97 184 1 36 LOSER

S  1 VÖRÖS Milan HUN 97 80 177 2 24 WINNER

S 17 ERNJESI Robert SRB 85 89 174 1 22 LOSER

S 24 JASKULSKI Alexander AUT 79 76 155 0 LOSER

S 12 PASIAK Tomas SVK 100 108 208 2 WINNER

S 11 SAJKO Sandi SLO 86 93 179 0 LOSER

S 23 EDER Martin AUT 99 103 202 2 WINNER

S 14 NAGY Attila HUN 89 95 184 0 LOSER

S 10 NEMES Attila HUN 105 103 208 2 WINNER

LL 1 BIRO Patrik HUN 92 117 209 2 20 WINNER

FIQ - WORLD TOUR
Runde 2 / Round 2

Saturday, December 15th 2012, Ritzing / Austria
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S 13 CECH Ivan SVK 114 105 219 1 16 LOSER

LL 4 BORTEK Mark Mojmir SLO 79 94 173 0 LOSER

S 16 CALIC Jovan SRB 107 111 218 2 WINNER

S 15 HUBER Lukas AUT 94 87 181 1 44 LOSER

LL 3 TOMKA Milan SVK 93 98 191 2 45 WINNER

S 18 PINTARIC Primoz SLO 93 99 192 0 LOSER

S 22 KISS Tamas HUN 108 117 225 2 WINNER

S 21 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 98 103 201 1 20 LOSER

S  9 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 92 104 196 2 21 WINNER
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Platz Start-Nr. NAME Vorname Nat.
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP 

gesamt
Spiel     
Nr.

Status

1 S 13 CECH Ivan SVK 219 1 34 LOSER

2 S 21 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 201 1 38 LOSER

3 S 18 PINTARIC Primoz SLO 192 0 37 LOSER

4 LL 2 PESADIK Miroslav CZE 184 1 29 LOSER

5 S 14 NAGY Attila HUN 184 0 33 LOSER

6 S  8 HRUBY Petr CZE 182 0 25 LOSER

7 S 19 BOTHAZY Peter HUN 182 1 28 LOSER

8 S 15 HUBER Lukas AUT 181 1 36 LOSER

9 S 11 SAJKO Sandi SLO 179 0 32 LOSER

10 S  4 FRIEDBERGER Peter AUT 178 0 27 LOSER

11 S 17 ERNJESI Robert SRB 174 1 30 LOSER

12 LL 4 BORTEK Mark Mojmir SLO 173 0 35 LOSER

13 S  5 BUDAI Adam HUN 172 1 26 LOSER

14 S 24 JASKULSKI Alexander AUT 155 0 31 LOSER

FIQ - WORLD TOUR
Lucky Loser - Round 2

Saturday, December 15th 2012, Ritzing / Austria



Spiel
Spiel-

Nr. NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP gesamt SV Status

S 27 ZAPLETAN Zsombor HUN 162 150 312 1 17 LOSER

S 35 CALIC Jovan SRB 159 170 329 2 18 WINNER

S 36 TOMKA Milan SVK 158 160 318 2 WINNER

S 28 KOZMA Karoly HUN 138 143 281 0 LOSER

S 25 VSETECKA Philipp AUT 142 141 283 0 LOSER

S 33 NEMES Attila HUN 153 151 304 2 WINNER

S 34 BIRO Patrik HUN 147 161 308 2 WINNER

S 26 VADOVIC Bystrik SVK 123 137 260 0 LOSER

LL 2 / 2 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 185 150 335 2 23 WINNER

S 31 PASIAK Tomas SVK 127 152 279 1 18 LOSER

S 32 EDER Martin AUT 151 123 274 0 LOSER

LL 2 / 1 CECH Ivan SVK 158 151 309 2 WINNER

S 29 KISS Norbert HUN 163 155 318 2 WINNER

S 37 KISS Tamas HUN 139 150 289 0 LOSER

S 38 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 147 148 295 2 WINNER

S 30 VÖRÖS Milan HUN 132 128 260 0 LOSER

Spiel
Spiel- NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2

Kegel 
SaP gesamt SV Status
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Viertelfinale / Quarter Final

FIQ - WORLD TOUR
Achtelfinale / Round 3

Saturday, December 15th 2012, Ritzing / Austria
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Spiel
Nr. NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2

gesamt
SaP gesamt SV Status

S 46 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 135 155 290 2 WINNER

S 42 BIRO Patrik HUN 124 147 271 0 LOSER

S 41 NEMES Attila HUN 135 150 285 0 LOSER

S 45 KISS Norbert HUN 144 174 318 2 WINNER

S 40 TOMKA Milan SVK 156 134 290 2 18 WINNER

S 44 CECH Ivan SVK 141 176 317 1 17 LOSER

S 43 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 164 151 7 315 2 WINNER

S 39 CALIC Jovan SRB 160 151 3 311 0 LOSER

Spiel
Spiel-

Nr. NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP gesamt SV Status

S 47 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 147 162 309 2 WINNER

S 49 TOMKA Milan SVK 134 143 277 0 LOSER

S 50 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 169 175 13 344 2 WINNER

S 48 KISS Norbert HUN 155 175 12 330 0 LOSER

Spiel
Spiel-

Nr. NAME Vorname Nat. Satz 1 SV 1 Satz 2 SV 2
Kegel 

gesamt
SaP gesamt SV Status

S 52 ZAVARKO Vilmos SRB 183 144 327 2 18 WINNER

S 51 KYSELICA Ondrej SVK 162 162 324 1 13 LOSER
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Finale / Final
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Halbfinale / Half Final
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